[bookmark: _GoBack]Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Office of Management & Budget
	Preparer
	Brendan Coticchia
	Contact
	Jennifer Presutti
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Capital Budget Amendment


Description of Initiative
This legislation reappropriates funds from prior budget years so as to align the City’s financial resources with its current needs, as per Chapter 218 of City Code.

	Total Cost
	$ 0.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
6030182018 WEST OHIO STREET BRIDGE: +$23,450.00
1126737318 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN: +$145,000.00
6030105018 CENTRAL BUSINESS SIGNALS: +$200,000.00
4030111018 COUNCIL COMMUNITY FACILITIES: +$250,000.00
4530184018 COWLEY RECREATION CENTER DEMOLITION & RECONSTRUCTION: $928,567.00
4530185018 COWLEY RECREATION CENTER DEMOLITION & RECONSTRUCTION: +$800,000.00
1126717118 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN: +$40,000.00
6030187018 STREET RESURFACING: +$560,300.00
0330207018 I&P SWITCHES: $150,000.00


Additional Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A

Attachments
N/A
